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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 81 31 58 251 19.31
2. Reeves, Antonio - UK 12 81 34 32 228 19.00
3. Johnson, Meechie - USC 12 68 25 51 212 17.67
4. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 73 26 57 229 17.62
5. East II, Sean - MIZ 13 84 21 33 222 17.08
6. Mark, Tramon - Ark 12 72 16 44 204 17.00
7. Murrell, Matthew - OM 12 70 29 34 203 16.92
8. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 11 60 9 53 182 16.55
9. Flanigan, Allen - OM 12 65 7 60 197 16.42

10. Knecht, Dalton - UT 12 65 20 38 188 15.67
11. Murray, Jaylen - OM 12 66 27 24 183 15.25
12. Clayton Jr., Walter - UF 13 69 26 33 197 15.15
13. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 70 4 37 181 15.08
14. Hubbard, Josh - MSU 12 54 33 37 178 14.83
15. Wright, Jordan - LSU 13 59 26 46 190 14.62
16. Dillingham, Rob - UK 12 63 21 25 172 14.33
17. Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 73 3 37 186 14.31

Battle, Khalif - Ark 13 45 24 72 186 14.31
19. Nelson, Grant - Bama 13 60 16 48 184 14.15
20. Pullin, Zyon - UF 10 41 9 50 141 14.10

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Bell Jr., Jimmy - MSU 12 39 74 113 9.42
2. Coleman III, Henry - TA&M 12 45 64 109 9.08
3. Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 44 71 115 8.85
4. Garcia, Andersson - TA&M 13 54 58 112 8.62
5. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 33 68 101 8.42
6. Flanigan, Allen - OM 12 23 65 88 7.33
7. Handlogten, Micah - UF 11 40 38 78 7.09
8. Mitchell, Tre - UK 12 18 67 85 7.08

Matthews, Cameron - MSU 12 23 62 85 7.08
10. James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 12 18 66 84 7.00
11. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 27 56 83 6.92
12. Brazile, Trevon - Ark 13 27 62 89 6.85

Condon, Alex - UF 13 28 61 89 6.85
14. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 12 17 62 79 6.58
15. Carter, Noah - MIZ 13 17 68 85 6.54
16. Tchewa, Russel - UGa 13 20 62 82 6.31
17. Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 12 24 47 71 5.92
18. Nelson, Grant - Bama 13 18 56 74 5.69
19. Thiero, Adou - UK 10 16 40 56 5.60
20. Reed, Jalen - LSU 12 17 46 63 5.25

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 73 113 .646
2. Coleman III, Henry - TA&M 12 61 97 .629
3. East II, Sean - MIZ 13 84 148 .568
4. Mark, Tramon - Ark 12 72 130 .554
5. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 70 130 .538
6. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 81 151 .536
7. Reeves, Antonio - UK 12 81 155 .523
8. Murrell, Matthew - OM 12 70 146 .479
9. Murray, Jaylen - OM 12 66 139 .475

10. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 11 60 127 .472
11. Dillingham, Rob - UK 12 63 134 .470
12. Clayton Jr., Walter - UF 13 69 151 .457
13. Knecht, Dalton - UT 12 65 143 .455
14. Estrada, Aaron - Bama 13 68 150 .453
15. Johnson, Meechie - USC 12 68 154 .442

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Pullin, Zyon - UF 10 50 5.00
2. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 12 55 4.58
3. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 59 4.54
4. Dillingham, Rob - UK 12 54 4.50
5. Cooper, Ta'lon - USC 13 58 4.46
6. Sheppard, Reed - UK 12 52 4.33
7. Estrada, Aaron - Bama 13 52 4.00
8. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 11 43 3.91
9. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 49 3.77

10. Davis, Dashawn - MSU 12 45 3.75
Holloway, Aden - AUB 12 45 3.75
Murray, Jaylen - OM 12 45 3.75

13. Wagner, D.J. - UK 11 39 3.55
14. East II, Sean - MIZ 13 46 3.54
15. Mitchell, Tre - UK 12 42 3.50

Donaldson, Tre - AUB 12 42 3.50
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Nelson, Grant - Bama 13 48 52 .923
2. Baker-Mazara, Chad - AUB 12 32 36 .889
3. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 11 53 60 .883
4. Abdur-Rahim, Jabri - UGa 13 60 68 .882
5. Hubbard, Josh - MSU 12 37 43 .860
6. Reeves, Antonio - UK 12 32 38 .842
7. Battle, Khalif - Ark 13 72 86 .837
8. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 57 69 .826
9. Johnson, Meechie - USC 12 51 62 .823

10. Pullin, Zyon - UF 10 50 61 .820
11. Brakefield, Jaemyn - OM 12 31 38 .816
12. Mack, B.J. - USC 13 35 43 .814
13. Wright, Jordan - LSU 13 46 58 .793
14. Knecht, Dalton - UT 12 38 48 .792
15. Flanigan, Allen - OM 12 60 76 .789

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Sheppard, Reed - UK 12 33 2.75
2. Murrell, Matthew - OM 12 28 2.33
3. Wright, Jordan - LSU 13 30 2.31
4. Matthews, Cameron - MSU 12 27 2.25
5. Davis, Dashawn - MSU 12 26 2.17
6. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 27 2.08
7. Robinson II, Anthony - MIZ 13 23 1.77
8. Flanigan, Allen - OM 12 21 1.75
9. Estrada, Aaron - Bama 13 21 1.62

10. Dillingham, Rob - UK 12 19 1.58
11. Demary Jr., Silas - UGa 13 20 1.54

Williams III, Mike - LSU 13 20 1.54
13. Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 19 1.46
14. Clayton Jr., Walter - UF 13 18 1.38

Sears, Mark - Bama 13 18 1.38
Melendez, RJ - UGa 13 18 1.38

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Reeves, Antonio - UK 12 34 74 .459
2. Hubbard, Josh - MSU 12 33 85 .388

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Reeves, Antonio - UK 12 34 2.83
2. Hubbard, Josh - MSU 12 33 2.75
3. Murrell, Matthew - OM 12 29 2.42

Holloway, Aden - AUB 12 29 2.42
5. Honor, Nick - MIZ 13 31 2.38

Sears, Mark - Bama 13 31 2.38
7. Sheppard, Reed - UK 12 28 2.33
8. Murray, Jaylen - OM 12 27 2.25
9. Abdur-Rahim, Jabri - UGa 13 29 2.23

10. Johnson, Meechie - USC 12 25 2.08
11. Richard, Will - UF 13 26 2.00

Clayton Jr., Walter - UF 13 26 2.00
Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 26 2.00
Wright, Jordan - LSU 13 26 2.00

15. Stute, Myles - USC 13 25 1.92
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Sharp, Jamarion - OM 12 33 2.75
2. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 23 1.92
3. Shaw, Aidan - MIZ 13 24 1.85
4. Lawson, Chandler - Ark 13 20 1.54
5. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 18 1.50
6. Brazile, Trevon - Ark 13 19 1.46
7. Mitchell, Tre - UK 12 16 1.33

Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 12 16 1.33
9. Condon, Alex - UF 13 17 1.31

10. Bell Jr., Jimmy - MSU 12 15 1.25
11. Nelson, Grant - Bama 13 16 1.23
12. Mitchell, Makhi - Ark 13 15 1.15
13. Thiero, Adou - UK 10 11 1.10
14. Carter, Noah - MIZ 13 13 1.00

Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 13 1.00
Clark, Stephen - USC 13 13 1.00
Reed, Jalen - LSU 12 12 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Cooper, Ta'lon - USC 13 58 14 4.14
2. Pullin, Zyon - UF 10 50 13 3.85
3. Holloway, Aden - AUB 12 45 12 3.75
4. Hill, Justin - UGa 13 42 14 3.00
5. Dillingham, Rob - UK 12 54 19 2.84
6. Mitchell, Tre - UK 12 42 15 2.80
7. Sheppard, Reed - UK 12 52 19 2.74
8. Wagner, D.J. - UK 11 39 15 2.60
9. Donaldson, Tre - AUB 12 42 18 2.33

10. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 49 22 2.23
11. Zeigler, Zakai - UT 12 55 26 2.12
12. Davis, Dashawn - MSU 12 45 22 2.05

Murray, Jaylen - OM 12 45 22 2.05
14. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 11 43 22 1.95
15. Estrada, Aaron - Bama 13 52 28 1.86

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Garcia, Andersson - TA&M 13 54 4.15
2. Coleman III, Henry - TA&M 12 45 3.75
3. Handlogten, Micah - UF 11 40 3.64
4. Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 44 3.38
5. Bell Jr., Jimmy - MSU 12 39 3.25
6. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 33 2.75
7. Awaka, Tobe - UT 11 26 2.36
8. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 27 2.25

Bosmans-Verdonk, Benjamin - USC 12 27 2.25
10. Washington, Solomon - TA&M 13 29 2.23
11. Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 12 26 2.17

Leveque, Wildens - TA&M 12 26 2.17
13. Wague, Mohamed - Bama 13 28 2.15

Condon, Alex - UF 13 28 2.15
15. Carter, Jace - TA&M 13 27 2.08

Brazile, Trevon - Ark 13 27 2.08

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Bell Jr., Jimmy - MSU 12 74 6.17
2. Broome, Johni - AUB 12 68 5.67
3. Mitchell, Tre - UK 12 67 5.58
4. James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 12 66 5.50
5. Samuel, Tyrese - UF 13 71 5.46
6. Flanigan, Allen - OM 12 65 5.42
7. Coleman III, Henry - TA&M 12 64 5.33
8. Carter, Noah - MIZ 13 68 5.23
9. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 12 62 5.17

Matthews, Cameron - MSU 12 62 5.17
11. Brazile, Trevon - Ark 13 62 4.77

Tchewa, Russel - UGa 13 62 4.77
13. Condon, Alex - UF 13 61 4.69
14. Aidoo, Jonas - UT 12 56 4.67
15. Garcia, Andersson - TA&M 13 58 4.46
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Murrell, Matthew - OM 12 411 34.26
2. Mitchell, Tre - UK 12 403 33.61
3. East II, Sean - MIZ 13 423 32.57
4. Flanigan, Allen - OM 12 390 32.50
5. Cooper, Ta'lon - USC 13 410 31.54
6. Murray, Jaylen - OM 12 376 31.31
7. Davis, Davonte - Ark 13 406 31.20
8. Reeves, Antonio - UK 12 366 30.49
9. James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 12 364 30.37

10. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 394 30.33
11. Manjon, Ezra - Vandy 11 333 30.27
12. Richard, Will - UF 13 387 29.76
13. Mark, Tramon - Ark 12 357 29.74
14. Sears, Mark - Bama 13 383 29.49
15. Wright, Jordan - LSU 13 382 29.38

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri MIZ
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Alabama 13 8-5 1207 92.85
2. Kentucky 12 10-2 1093 91.08
3. Florida 13 10-3 1122 86.31
4. Auburn 12 10-2 1015 84.58
5. Arkansas 13 9-4 1070 82.31
6. Tennessee 12 9-3 925 77.08
7. LSU 13 8-5 998 76.77
8. Missouri 13 8-5 995 76.54
9. Texas A&M 13 9-4 990 76.15

10. Ole Miss 12 12-0 911 75.92
11. Mississippi St. 12 10-2 906 75.50
12. South Carolina 13 12-1 981 75.46
13. Georgia 13 10-3 980 75.38
14. Vanderbilt 13 5-8 890 68.46

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Mississippi St. 12 753 62.75
2. South Carolina 13 820 63.08
3. Tennessee 12 786 65.50
4. Auburn 12 799 66.58
5. Texas A&M 13 866 66.62
6. Ole Miss 12 803 66.92
7. LSU 13 897 69.00
8. Georgia 13 902 69.38
9. Vanderbilt 13 923 71.00

10. Missouri 13 927 71.31
11. Kentucky 12 881 73.42
12. Florida 13 958 73.69
13. Alabama 13 986 75.85
14. Arkansas 13 993 76.38

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Auburn 12 84.58 66.58 +18.00
2. Kentucky 12 91.08 73.42 +17.67
3. Alabama 13 92.85 75.85 +17.00
4. Mississippi St. 12 75.50 62.75 +12.75
5. Florida 13 86.31 73.69 +12.62
6. South Carolina 13 75.46 63.08 +12.38
7. Tennessee 12 77.08 65.50 +11.58
8. Texas A&M 13 76.15 66.62 +9.54
9. Ole Miss 12 75.92 66.92 +9.00

10. LSU 13 76.77 69.00 +7.77
11. Georgia 13 75.38 69.38 +6.00
12. Arkansas 13 82.31 76.38 +5.92
13. Missouri 13 76.54 71.31 +5.23
14. Vanderbilt 13 68.46 71.00 -2.54

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Alabama 13 250 321 .779
2. Tennessee 12 194 253 .767
3. Missouri 13 163 213 .765
4. Auburn 12 223 302 .738
5. Kentucky 12 162 220 .736
6. Ole Miss 12 181 246 .736
7. South Carolina 13 180 245 .735
8. Mississippi St. 12 193 267 .723
9. Arkansas 13 262 363 .722

10. Vanderbilt 13 193 268 .720
11. Texas A&M 13 211 300 .703
12. LSU 13 209 298 .701
13. Georgia 13 224 322 .696
14. Florida 13 219 335 .654
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Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Kentucky 12 402 800 .503
2. Alabama 13 404 820 .493
3. Arkansas 13 360 750 .480
4. LSU 13 347 734 .473
5. Florida 13 402 852 .472
6. Auburn 12 349 743 .470
7. Ole Miss 12 318 695 .458
8. Missouri 13 357 789 .452
9. South Carolina 13 343 763 .450

10. Mississippi St. 12 311 702 .443
11. Tennessee 12 316 729 .433
12. Georgia 13 326 754 .432
13. Texas A&M 13 346 825 .419
14. Vanderbilt 13 301 752 .400

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Tennessee 12 263 702 .375
2. Mississippi St. 12 262 683 .384
3. Auburn 12 265 686 .386
4. Georgia 13 323 822 .393
5. Ole Miss 12 287 718 .400
6. South Carolina 13 288 716 .402
7. LSU 13 308 763 .404
8. Florida 13 343 837 .410
9. Kentucky 12 312 755 .413

10. Texas A&M 13 297 718 .414
11. Arkansas 13 341 817 .417
12. Missouri 13 318 746 .426
13. Alabama 13 343 798 .430
14. Vanderbilt 13 325 743 .437

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Kentucky 12 127 305 .416
2. Ole Miss 12 94 231 .407
3. Alabama 13 149 382 .390
4. South Carolina 13 115 330 .348
5. Arkansas 13 88 253 .348
6. Georgia 13 104 302 .344
7. Missouri 13 118 344 .343
8. LSU 13 95 278 .342
9. Florida 13 99 294 .337

10. Tennessee 12 99 295 .336
11. Auburn 12 94 282 .333
12. Mississippi St. 12 91 297 .306
13. Vanderbilt 13 95 320 .297
14. Texas A&M 13 87 318 .274

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Mississippi St. 12 70 265 .264
2. Tennessee 12 82 281 .292
3. Auburn 12 70 239 .293
4. Ole Miss 12 81 276 .293
5. Georgia 13 94 312 .301
6. Kentucky 12 101 324 .312
7. Missouri 13 93 292 .318
8. Alabama 13 95 298 .319
9. Arkansas 13 98 294 .333

10. South Carolina 13 77 227 .339
11. Florida 13 92 270 .341
12. Texas A&M 13 108 309 .350
13. LSU 13 117 334 .350
14. Vanderbilt 13 103 267 .386
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Florida 13 590 45.38
2. Texas A&M 13 560 43.08
3. Mississippi St. 12 491 40.92
4. Auburn 12 486 40.50
5. Alabama 13 523 40.23
6. Tennessee 12 473 39.42
7. Kentucky 12 459 38.25
8. Georgia 13 491 37.77
9. Arkansas 13 490 37.69

10. South Carolina 13 482 37.08
11. Vanderbilt 13 473 36.38
12. LSU 13 465 35.77
13. Ole Miss 12 418 34.83
14. Missouri 13 443 34.08

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Texas A&M 13 412 31.69
2. Mississippi St. 12 381 31.75
3. South Carolina 13 414 31.85
4. Auburn 12 390 32.50
5. Alabama 13 433 33.31
6. Florida 13 445 34.23
7. LSU 13 451 34.69

Arkansas 13 451 34.69
9. Tennessee 12 419 34.92

10. Vanderbilt 13 460 35.38
11. Kentucky 12 438 36.50
12. Ole Miss 12 439 36.58
13. Missouri 13 479 36.85
14. Georgia 13 512 39.38

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Texas A&M 13 560 43.08 412 31.69 +11.38
2. Florida 13 590 45.38 445 34.23 +11.15
3. Mississippi St. 12 491 40.92 381 31.75 +9.17
4. Auburn 12 486 40.50 390 32.50 +8.00
5. Alabama 13 523 40.23 433 33.31 +6.92
6. South Carolina 13 482 37.08 414 31.85 +5.23
7. Tennessee 12 473 39.42 419 34.92 +4.50
8. Arkansas 13 490 37.69 451 34.69 +3.00
9. Kentucky 12 459 38.25 438 36.50 +1.75

10. LSU 13 465 35.77 451 34.69 +1.08
11. Vanderbilt 13 473 36.38 460 35.38 +1.00
12. Georgia 13 491 37.77 512 39.38 -1.62
13. Ole Miss 12 418 34.83 439 36.58 -1.75
14. Missouri 13 443 34.08 479 36.85 -2.77

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Arkansas 13 86 6.62
2. Ole Miss 12 76 6.33
3. Missouri 13 78 6.00
4. Kentucky 12 69 5.75
5. Auburn 12 68 5.67
6. Florida 13 72 5.54
7. Tennessee 12 57 4.75
8. Alabama 13 56 4.31
9. LSU 13 55 4.23

10. Mississippi St. 12 45 3.75
11. Georgia 13 46 3.54
12. South Carolina 13 43 3.31
13. Texas A&M 13 37 2.85
14. Vanderbilt 13 33 2.54
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Kentucky 12 233 19.42
2. Auburn 12 228 19.00
3. Florida 13 218 16.77
4. Alabama 13 214 16.46
5. Tennessee 12 196 16.33
6. Ole Miss 12 195 16.25
7. Mississippi St. 12 187 15.58
8. South Carolina 13 200 15.38
9. Missouri 13 180 13.85

10. Georgia 13 167 12.85
11. Texas A&M 13 164 12.62
12. Arkansas 13 160 12.31
13. LSU 13 155 11.92
14. Vanderbilt 13 136 10.46

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 13 133 10.23
2. Ole Miss 12 110 9.17
3. Kentucky 12 108 9.00
4. Missouri 13 116 8.92
5. Mississippi St. 12 98 8.17
6. Alabama 13 100 7.69
7. Texas A&M 13 97 7.46
8. Auburn 12 88 7.33
9. Florida 13 93 7.15

10. Tennessee 12 85 7.08
11. Georgia 13 86 6.62
12. Vanderbilt 13 80 6.15
13. Arkansas 13 72 5.54
14. South Carolina 13 68 5.23

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Kentucky 12 113 9.42 170 14.17 +4.75
2. Ole Miss 12 127 10.58 165 13.75 +3.17
3. Missouri 13 150 11.54 189 14.54 +3.00

Auburn 12 128 10.67 164 13.67 +3.00
5. Texas A&M 13 128 9.85 160 12.31 +2.46
6. Tennessee 12 128 10.67 154 12.83 +2.17
7. LSU 13 179 13.77 206 15.85 +2.08
8. South Carolina 13 125 9.62 142 10.92 +1.31
9. Alabama 13 147 11.31 158 12.15 +0.85

10. Georgia 13 146 11.23 156 12.00 +0.77
11. Mississippi St. 12 151 12.58 154 12.83 +0.25
12. Vanderbilt 13 143 11.00 145 11.15 +0.15
13. Arkansas 13 160 12.31 147 11.31 -1.00
14. Florida 13 176 13.54 157 12.08 -1.46

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Kentucky 12 233 19.42 113 9.42 2.06
2. Auburn 12 228 19.00 128 10.67 1.78
3. South Carolina 13 200 15.38 125 9.62 1.60
4. Ole Miss 12 195 16.25 127 10.58 1.54
5. Tennessee 12 196 16.33 128 10.67 1.53
6. Alabama 13 214 16.46 147 11.31 1.46
7. Texas A&M 13 164 12.62 128 9.85 1.28
8. Florida 13 218 16.77 176 13.54 1.24
9. Mississippi St. 12 187 15.58 151 12.58 1.24

10. Missouri 13 180 13.85 150 11.54 1.20
11. Georgia 13 167 12.85 146 11.23 1.14
12. Arkansas 13 160 12.31 160 12.31 1.00
13. Vanderbilt 13 136 10.46 143 11.00 0.95
14. LSU 13 155 11.92 179 13.77 0.87
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Texas A&M 13 243 18.69
2. Florida 13 210 16.15
3. Auburn 12 155 12.92
4. Alabama 13 164 12.62
5. Mississippi St. 12 148 12.33
6. South Carolina 13 152 11.69
7. Tennessee 12 137 11.42
8. Vanderbilt 13 140 10.77
9. Missouri 13 137 10.54

10. LSU 13 133 10.23
11. Kentucky 12 119 9.92

Ole Miss 12 119 9.92
13. Georgia 13 127 9.77
14. Arkansas 13 122 9.38

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Florida 13 380 29.23
2. Mississippi St. 12 343 28.58
3. Kentucky 12 340 28.33
4. Arkansas 13 368 28.31
5. Tennessee 12 336 28.00

Georgia 13 364 28.00
7. Alabama 13 359 27.62
8. Auburn 12 331 27.58
9. Vanderbilt 13 333 25.62

10. LSU 13 332 25.54
11. South Carolina 13 330 25.38
12. Ole Miss 12 299 24.92
13. Texas A&M 13 317 24.38
14. Missouri 13 306 23.54

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Mississippi St. 12 343 109 .759
2. Vanderbilt 13 333 109 .753
3. South Carolina 13 330 116 .740
4. Auburn 12 331 117 .739
5. Tennessee 12 336 129 .723
6. Florida 13 380 146 .722
7. Kentucky 12 340 131 .722
8. Arkansas 13 368 142 .722
9. Alabama 13 359 141 .718

10. Texas A&M 13 317 128 .712
11. Georgia 13 364 161 .693
12. LSU 13 332 157 .679
13. Ole Miss 12 299 154 .660
14. Missouri 13 306 158 .659

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Texas A&M 13 243 284 .461
2. Florida 13 210 299 .413
3. Auburn 12 155 273 .362
4. Alabama 13 164 292 .360
5. Mississippi St. 12 148 272 .352
6. South Carolina 13 152 298 .338
7. Tennessee 12 137 290 .321
8. LSU 13 133 294 .311
9. Missouri 13 137 321 .299

10. Ole Miss 12 119 285 .295
11. Vanderbilt 13 140 351 .285
12. Arkansas 13 122 309 .283
13. Kentucky 12 119 307 .279
14. Georgia 13 127 351 .266
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Alabama 13 149 11.46
2. Kentucky 12 127 10.58
3. Missouri 13 118 9.08
4. South Carolina 13 115 8.85
5. Tennessee 12 99 8.25
6. Georgia 13 104 8.00
7. Auburn 12 94 7.83

Ole Miss 12 94 7.83
9. Florida 13 99 7.62

10. Mississippi St. 12 91 7.58
11. LSU 13 95 7.31

Vanderbilt 13 95 7.31
13. Arkansas 13 88 6.77
14. Texas A&M 13 87 6.69

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-5 .615 92.85 75.85
Arkansas 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 9-4 .692 82.31 76.38
Auburn 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-2 .833 84.58 66.58
Florida 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-3 .769 86.31 73.69
Georgia 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-3 .769 75.38 69.38
Kentucky 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-2 .833 91.08 73.42
LSU 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-5 .615 76.77 69.00
Mississippi St. 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 10-2 .833 75.50 62.75
Missouri 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-5 .615 76.54 71.31
Ole Miss 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 12-0 1.000 75.92 66.92
South Carolina 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 12-1 .923 75.46 63.08
Tennessee 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 9-3 .750 77.08 65.50
Texas A&M 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 9-4 .692 76.15 66.62
Vanderbilt 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-8 .385 68.46 71.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Ole Miss 12
Georgia 8
Florida 6
Tennessee 5
Auburn 5
South Carolina 5
Mississippi St. 4
Kentucky 4
Arkansas 3
Alabama 2
Texas A&M 2
LSU 2
Missouri 1
Vanderbilt 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 13 1207-986 92.8-75.8 +17.00 404-820 .493 149-382 .390 250-321 .779 523 433 +6.92
Arkansas 13 1070-993 82.3-76.4 +5.92 360-750 .480 88-253 .348 262-363 .722 490 451 +3.00
Auburn 12 1015-799 84.6-66.6 +18.00 349-743 .470 94-282 .333 223-302 .738 486 390 +8.00
Florida 13 1122-958 86.3-73.7 +12.62 402-852 .472 99-294 .337 219-335 .654 590 445 +11.15
Georgia 13 980-902 75.4-69.4 +6.00 326-754 .432 104-302 .344 224-322 .696 491 512 -1.62
Kentucky 12 1093-881 91.1-73.4 +17.67 402-800 .503 127-305 .416 162-220 .736 459 438 +1.75
LSU 13 998-897 76.8-69.0 +7.77 347-734 .473 95-278 .342 209-298 .701 465 451 +1.08
Mississippi St. 12 906-753 75.5-62.8 +12.75 311-702 .443 91-297 .306 193-267 .723 491 381 +9.17
Missouri 13 995-927 76.5-71.3 +5.23 357-789 .452 118-344 .343 163-213 .765 443 479 -2.77
Ole Miss 12 911-803 75.9-66.9 +9.00 318-695 .458 94-231 .407 181-246 .736 418 439 -1.75
South Carolina 13 981-820 75.5-63.1 +12.38 343-763 .450 115-330 .348 180-245 .735 482 414 +5.23
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 12 925-786 77.1-65.5 +11.58 316-729 .433 99-295 .336 194-253 .767 473 419 +4.50
Texas A&M 13 990-866 76.2-66.6 +9.54 346-825 .419 87-318 .274 211-300 .703 560 412 +11.38
Vanderbilt 13 890-923 68.5-71.0 -2.54 301-752 .400 95-320 .297 193-268 .720 473 460 +1.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 7-70484 10069 1-17401 17401 5-26944 5389 13-114829 8833
Arkansas 9-171105 19012 0-0 0 4-20743 5186 13-191848 14758
Auburn 6-54726 9121 1-7037 7037 5-28580 5716 12-90343 7529
Florida 6-48416 8069 1-8165 8165 6-28538 4756 13-85119 6548
Georgia 9-61596 6844 1-6688 6688 3-11346 3782 13-79630 6125
Kentucky 8-156738 19592 1-17293 17293 3-44845 14948 12-218876 18240
LSU 8-60653 7582 1-19602 19602 4-22711 5678 13-102966 7920
Mississippi St. 5-36423 7285 1-3913 3913 6-29951 4992 12-70287 5857
Missouri 8-86908 10864 3-31665 10555 2-25547 12774 13-144120 11086
Ole Miss 8-55394 6924 2-8401 4201 2-2279 1140 12-66074 5506
South Carolina 8-88550 11069 2-14568 7284 3-12586 4195 13-115704 8900
Tennessee 6-105719 17620 2-38043 19022 4-17740 4435 12-161502 13459
Texas A&M 6-51451 8575 3-33617 11206 4-19371 4843 13-104439 8034
Vanderbilt 9-48387 5376 1-13260 13260 3-7219 2406 13-68866 5297
Total 103-1096550 10646 20-219653 10983 54-298400 5526 177-1614603 9122
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Individual Highs
POINTS 37 Knecht, Dalton (Tennessee) at North Carolina (11/29/2023)

35 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)
35 Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Fla. Atlantic (N) (11/24/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)
13 Knecht, Dalton (Tennessee) at North Carolina (11/29/2023)
13 Mark, Tramon (Arkansas) vs North Carolina (N) (11/24/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 26 Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Fla. Atlantic (N) (11/24/2023)
25 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)
25 Reeves, Antonio (Kentucky) vs Kansas (N) (11/14/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (9-9) Williams, Jaylin (Auburn) vs Chattanooga (12/30/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Coleman III, Henry (Texas A&M) vs Oral Roberts (11/17/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Mitchell, Makhi (Arkansas) vs Lipscomb (12/16/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Matthews, Cameron (Mississippi St.) vs Nicholls (11/24/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Fountain, Derek (LSU) vs North Texas (N) (11/17/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Pringle, Nick (Alabama) vs South Alabama (11/14/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Dean, Hunter (LSU) vs Northwestern St. (12/29/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Moore, Shakeel (Mississippi St.) vs Murray St. (12/13/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Wague, Mohamed (Alabama) vs South Alabama (11/14/2023)
1.000 (4-4) James, Dylan (Georgia) vs Alabama A&M (12/30/2023)

3-PT FG MADE 8 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)
7 Sheppard, Reed (Kentucky) vs Stonehill (11/17/2023)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Reeves, Antonio (Kentucky) vs Kansas (N) (11/14/2023)
16 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (4-4) Bates, Tamar (Missouri) vs Seton Hall (N) (12/17/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Bates, Tamar (Missouri) vs Central Ark. (12/30/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Baker-Mazara, Chad (Auburn) vs UNC Asheville (N) (12/13/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Reeves, Antonio (Kentucky) vs Saint Joseph's (11/20/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Jones, Denver (Auburn) vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/17/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Ward, Tyrell (LSU) vs Dayton (N) (11/16/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Walters, Sam (Alabama) vs South Alabama (11/14/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Bates, Tamar (Missouri) vs Ark.-Pine Bluff (11/06/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Williams, Jaylin (Auburn) vs Chattanooga (12/30/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Johnson, K.D. (Auburn) vs Chattanooga (12/30/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 14 Flanigan, Allen (Ole Miss) vs Sam Houston (11/17/2023)
13 Menifield Jr., Keyon (Arkansas) vs UNCW (12/30/2023)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 18 Flanigan, Allen (Ole Miss) vs Sam Houston (11/17/2023)
17 Menifield Jr., Keyon (Arkansas) vs UNCW (12/30/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Manjon, Ezra (Vanderbilt) vs UNC Greensboro (11/14/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Abdur-Rahim, Jabri (Georgia) vs Mount St. Mary's (12/20/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Wright, Jordan (LSU) vs Texas (N) (12/16/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Oregon (N) (11/25/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Nelson, Grant (Alabama) vs Ohio St. (N) (11/24/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Mack, B.J. (South Carolina) vs Grand Canyon (N) (11/19/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Johnson, Meechie (South Carolina) vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Battle, Khalif (Arkansas) vs Oklahoma (N) (12/09/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Oral Roberts (11/17/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Manjon, Ezra (Vanderbilt) vs USC Upstate (11/10/2023)

REBOUNDS 19 Garcia, Andersson (Texas A&M) vs Houston Christian (12/22/2023)
18 Bell Jr., Jimmy (Mississippi St.) vs Rutgers (N) (12/23/2023)

ASSISTS 11 Sheppard, Reed (Kentucky) at Louisville (12/21/2023)
9 Flanigan, Allen (Ole Miss) vs Troy (12/19/2023)
9 East II, Sean (Missouri) vs Wichita St. (12/03/2023)
9 Murray, Jaylen (Ole Miss) vs Memphis (12/02/2023)
9 Dillingham, Rob (Kentucky) vs Miami (FL) (11/28/2023)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 10 Murrell, Matthew (Ole Miss) vs Troy (12/19/2023)

6 Sears, Mark (Alabama) vs Arizona (N) (12/20/2023)
6 Williams III, Mike (LSU) vs North Florida (11/24/2023)
6 Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) at SMU (11/14/2023)
6 Kugel, Riley (Florida) vs Loyola Maryland (11/06/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 Sharp, Jamarion (Ole Miss) vs Troy (12/19/2023)
6 Lawson, Chandler (Arkansas) vs Duke (11/29/2023)

TURNOVERS 8 Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Iowa St. (N) (11/26/2023)
6 Taylor IV, Wade (Texas A&M) vs Penn St. (N) (11/23/2023)
6 Zeigler, Zakai (Tennessee) vs Syracuse (N) (11/20/2023)
6 Demary Jr., Silas (Georgia) vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/17/2023)
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Team Highs
POINTS 118 Kentucky vs Marshall (11/24/2023)

111 Alabama vs Eastern Ky. (12/23/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 Kentucky vs Marshall (11/24/2023)

41 Mississippi St. vs Tulane (N) (12/09/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 86 Florida vs Michigan (N) (12/19/2023)

76 Arkansas vs Stanford (N) (11/22/2023)
76 Kentucky vs Kansas (N) (11/14/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .639 (39-61) Kentucky vs Stonehill (11/17/2023)
.623 (38-61) Florida vs Grambling (12/22/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 19 Alabama vs Eastern Ky. (12/23/2023)
19 Alabama vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 46 Alabama vs Purdue (N) (12/09/2023)
40 Alabama vs Arizona (N) (12/20/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .593 (16-27) Kentucky vs Marshall (11/24/2023)
.579 (11-19) Ole Miss vs Southern Miss. (N) (12/23/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 33 Arkansas vs UNCW (12/30/2023)
31 Alabama vs Morehead St. (11/06/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 43 Arkansas vs UNCW (12/30/2023)
42 Georgia vs Mercer (12/01/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) South Carolina vs Winthrop (12/19/2023)
1.000 (10-10) Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/06/2023)

REBOUNDS 63 Texas A&M vs Prairie View (12/30/2023)
57 Florida vs Merrimack (12/05/2023)

ASSISTS 31 Mississippi St. vs Tulane (N) (12/09/2023)
29 Alabama vs Eastern Ky. (12/23/2023)

STEALS 17 LSU vs Northwestern St. (12/29/2023)
16 Ole Miss vs Troy (12/19/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 15 Arkansas vs Gardner-Webb (11/10/2023)
12 Missouri vs South Carolina St. (11/22/2023)

TURNOVERS 20 Florida vs Florida St. (11/17/2023)
19 Tennessee vs Ga. Southern (12/12/2023)
19 LSU at Syracuse (11/28/2023)
19 Vanderbilt vs NC State (N) (11/23/2023)

FOULS 32 Auburn vs Baylor (N) (11/07/2023)
31 Tennessee vs Purdue (N) (11/21/2023)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 42 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/06/2023)

43 South Carolina vs Elon (12/22/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 Auburn vs Virginia Tech (11/29/2023)

14 Alabama vs South Alabama (11/14/2023)
14 Missouri vs SIUE (11/13/2023)
14 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/06/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 42 Texas A&M vs DePaul (12/06/2023)
44 Ole Miss vs Southern Miss. (N) (12/23/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .230 (14-61) Alabama vs South Alabama (11/14/2023)
.233 (17-73) Georgia vs High Point (12/16/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 2 South Carolina vs Elon (12/22/2023)
2 Tennessee vs Tarleton St. (12/21/2023)
2 Missouri vs South Carolina St. (11/22/2023)
2 Florida vs Florida St. (11/17/2023)
2 Auburn vs Notre Dame (N) (11/16/2023)
2 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/06/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 Arkansas vs Alcorn (11/06/2023)
10 Missouri at Kansas (12/09/2023)
10 Missouri vs South Carolina St. (11/22/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .077 (2-26) Auburn vs Notre Dame (N) (11/16/2023)
.091 (2-22) Tennessee vs Tarleton St. (12/21/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 Georgia vs North Florida (12/22/2023)
3 LSU vs Alabama St. (12/13/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 5 Georgia vs North Florida (12/22/2023)
5 Arkansas vs Old Dominion (11/13/2023)
5 Kentucky vs New Mexico St. (11/06/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .375 (3-8) LSU vs Alabama St. (12/13/2023)
.400 (2-5) Georgia vs North Florida (12/22/2023)

REBOUNDS 20 Mississippi St. vs Murray St. (12/13/2023)
20 Texas A&M vs Penn St. (N) (11/23/2023)
20 Vanderbilt vs USC Upstate (11/10/2023)

ASSISTS 4 Florida vs Grambling (12/22/2023)
4 Mississippi St. vs North Texas (N) (12/17/2023)

STEALS 1 Mississippi St. vs North Texas (N) (12/17/2023)
1 Alabama at Creighton (12/16/2023)
1 Kentucky vs Tex. A&M-Commerce (11/10/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Mississippi St. vs Murray St. (12/13/2023)
0 Arkansas vs Oklahoma (N) (12/09/2023)
0 Kentucky vs UNCW (12/02/2023)
0 Vanderbilt vs Alabama A&M (12/02/2023)
0 Arkansas vs North Carolina (N) (11/24/2023)
0 Arkansas vs Stanford (N) (11/22/2023)
0 Missouri vs Jackson St. (11/19/2023)
0 Arkansas vs Gardner-Webb (11/10/2023)
0 Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/06/2023)

TURNOVERS 5 South Carolina vs Charleston So. (12/16/2023)
5 Vanderbilt vs UNC Greensboro (11/14/2023)
5 South Carolina vs Virginia Tech (N) (11/10/2023)

FOULS 8 Kentucky vs Stonehill (11/17/2023)
9 Auburn vs UNC Asheville (N) (12/13/2023)
9 South Carolina vs George Washington (12/01/2023)


